

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1593/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2006 in CRLMA No.740/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGENDRA NATH ARORA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 13/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.G. Srivastav,Adv.
 Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.
 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the oral request of the petitioner, the State of Uttar Pradesh is impleaded as party.

Let the Standing Counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh be additionally served.

Place this petition after two weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master