

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1593/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2006 in CRLMA  
No.740/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGENDRA NATH ARORA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 15/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.(not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This matter was passed over once and called for  
the second time. No one appears for the State of  
Uttarakhand. In the interest of justice, we defer orders.  
List this matter again after Christmas holidays.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER